504238615 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4285292

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PATRICK THOMAS I	DEAN		02/20/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA, LLC					
Street Address:	500 DIL	LER AVENUE			
City:	NEW HOLLAND				
State/Country:	PENNS	YLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17557				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number	·	15438910			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
- NI I					
Fax Number:					
Correspondence wi			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vill be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence wi	if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 717 355 3149			
Correspondence wi using a fax number,	if provided; 7	; if that is unsuccessful, it v			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	i f provided ; 7 r	; if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149	vill be sent via US Mail.		
<i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 7 r ne: C F	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 napatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
<i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided; 7 r ne: C F	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 napatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; 7 ne: C F N	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 napatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 7 ne: (F NUMBER:	r <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 717 355 3149 napatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 7 ne: (F NUMBER:	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 napatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV 51466/CNHI-8	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; 7 ne: (F NUMBER:	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 hapatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV 51466/CNHI-8 MAEGEN W. STOKES	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	if provided; 7 ne: C F NUMBER: R:	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 hapatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV 51466/CNHI-8 MAEGEN W. STOKES /maegen w. stokes/	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	if provided; 7 ne: () F NUMBER: R:	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 hapatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV 51466/CNHI-8 MAEGEN W. STOKES /maegen w. stokes/	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		
Correspondence wir using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=51466_CNHI_ source=51466_CNHI_	if provided; 7 ne: 0 F NUMBER: R: 8_ASSIGNM 8_ASSIGNM	r if that is unsuccessful, it v 717 355 3149 hapatent@cnhind.com CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA P.O. BOX 1895 NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLV 51466/CNHI-8 MAEGEN W. STOKES /maegen w. stokes/ 02/22/2017	<i>vill be sent via US Mail.</i> LLC		

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031

Under the Pape		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE displays a valid OMB control number.
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
Applicant/Patent O	owner: CNH Industrial America LLC	
Application No./Pa	tent No.: 15/438,910 Filed/Issue Date: February	22, 2017
Titled: WORK	ttent No.: 15/438,910 Filed/Issue Date: February	RN POSITION CON
CNH Ind	ustrial America LLC a corporation	
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, universit	ty, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4	t below):
1. 🗹 The assign	nee of the entire right, title, and interest.	
2. 🔲 An assigne	ee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):	
L The extended of the holding the	ent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional State a balance of the interest must be submitted to account for 100% of the ownership	ement(s) by the owners interest.
	are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, and interest are:	, who together own the entire
	nal Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be subm and interest.	<u>nitted</u> to account for the entire
2000-00	nee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of th	e inint inventors was made)
	including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:	e journane was massy.
	al Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest must be subm and interest.	itted to account for the entire
	ent, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer	
The interest identif	fied in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of	options A or B below):
A. 🖌 An assignr the United thereof is a	ment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The as I States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, attached.	signment was recorded in
B. 🗌 A chain of	title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the	current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To;	
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	t
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attach	ed.
	To:	
1	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a	t,
1	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attach	ed.
This collection of information	[Page 1 of 2] Ition is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public	which is to file (and by the USPTO to

This collection of automation is required by 37 OPA 373(b). The information is equired to dotate of result a behavior of the public which is to be clift by as offer of a romation of automation is required to application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTC/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 01/31/2013, CMS 0551-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offics; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			required to respond to a collection of information unles NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)		
3. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is att	ached.	
4. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is att	ached.	
5. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is att	ached.	
6. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is att	ached.	
C Ac			e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).		
	5				
As n assi	equired by 37 CFF gnee was, or conc	R 3.73(c)(1)(i), the docu surrently is being, subm	mentary evidence of the chain of title from itted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3	the original owner to the 11.	
(NO Divis	TE: A separate co sion in accordance	py (i.e., a true copy of t ∋ with 37 CFR Part 3, to	he original assignment document(s)) must record the assignment in the records of the records of the second s	be submitted to Assignment ne USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersi	gned (whose title	is supplied below) is au	thorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
/maegen	w. stokes/		Fe	bruary 22, 2017	
Signature			Date		
Maegen W. Stokes				67,106 Title or Registration Number	
Printed or T	yped Name		Title	or Registration Number	

[Page 2 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We), Patrick Thomas Dean, a resident of The United States, residing at 5646 W. Waveland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634, "assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled

"WORK VEHICLE WITH IMPROVED LOADER/IMPLEMENT **RETURN POSITION CONTROL"**

invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) _____, filed ______, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 18528 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 2-20-17

Signature of Assignor - Patrick Thomas Dean